776S200-C

RUN DATE: 09/21/99

FEMALE

SEX UNKNOWN:

DEMOCRATI C

REPUBLI CAN

NO PARTY

DEMO FEMALE:

DEMO MALE

REP/ FEMVALE:

REP/ MALE:

NO PARTY/ FEVALE

NO PARTY/ MALE

TOTAL

AGE

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

REG STERED
TOTAL VOTED
ABSENTEE
TURNOUT

18- 24
106, 779
18, 211
4, 883
17%
100, 216
17,120
4, 085
17%
40
9
3
22%
39, 556
9, 155
2,637
23%
42,967
11, 190
3, 846
26%
124,512
14, 995
2,488
12%
22,058
5,209
1, 543
23%
17, 494
3,945
1, 093
22%
19,173
5, 105
1,914
26%
23,787
6, 082
1,931
25%
65, 548
7,897
1, 426
12%
58, 935
7,093
1, 061
12%
207, 035
35, 340
8,971
17%

REPORT OF VOTERS REGQ STERED AND VOTI NG

STATE OF | OMA -

TOTALS

11/ 03/ 98 GENERAL ELECTI ON

25-34
153, 360
47,077
5,515
30%
141, 743
41, 527
5,126
29%
31
11
1
35%
73,970
25, 368
3, 564
34%
76, 846
32,475
4,841
42%
144, 318
30,772
2,237
21%
42,491
15, 134
2,064
35%
31,474
10, 233
1, 500
32%
34, 320
15, 138
2,307
44%
42,519
17, 333
2,533
40%
76, 549
16, 805
1, 144
21%
67, 750
13, 961
1, 093
20%
295, 134
88, 615
10, 642
30%

35-49
277,972
154,773

15, 254
55%

259, 664

144, 430

14, 725
55%

25

10

1
40%

162, 991

98, 187

10, 814
60%

168, 392

116, 659

14, 076
69%

206, 278

84, 367

5, 090
40%

90, 357

54,731

6, 049
60%

72,623

43, 453

4, 765
59%

80, 509

56, 331

6, 705
69%

87,877

60, 325

7,371
68%

107, 106

43,711

2,500
40%

99, 164

40, 652

2,589
40%

537, 661

299, 213

29, 980
55%

50- 64
191, 227
134, 209

18, 469
70%

178, 678

125, 952

15, 982
70%

9

5

1
55%

134, 487

98, 324

13, 269
73%

132, 535

107, 366

16, 472
81%

102, 892

54,476

4,711
52%

72,842

53, 187

7,604
73%

61, 643

45, 137

5, 665
73%

66, 211

53,791

8, 493
81%

66, 319

53, 570

7,978
80%

52,174

27,231

2,372
52%

50, 716

27,245

2,339
53%

369, 914

260, 166

34, 452
70%

65 & OVER
222,311
156, 626

39, 870
70%

158, 596

121, 330

22,730
76%

4

1

0
25%

151, 394

112, 816

25, 654
74%

161, 172

128, 478

30,774
79%

68, 345

36, 663

6,172
53%

89, 087

64, 406

16, 652
72%

62, 306

48, 410

9, 002
77%

93, 486

72,171

19, 406
77%

67, 685

56, 306

11, 368
83%

39, 738

20, 049

3,812
50%

28, 605

16, 614

2, 360
58%

380, 911

277, 957

62, 600
72%

AGE UNKNOWN
16

PAGE
TOTAL

951, 665

510, 898

83, 991
53%

838, 907

450, 360

62, 648
53%

111

36

6
32%

562, 403

343, 851

55, 938
61%

581, 920

396, 170

70, 009
68%

646, 360

221,273

20, 698
34%

316, 839

192, 667

33,912
60%

245,541

151, 179

22,025
61%

293, 705

202, 538

38, 825
68%

288, 189

193,616

31, 181
67%

341,121

115, 693

11, 254
33%

305, 177

105, 565

9, 442
34%

790, 683

961, 294

146, 645
53%



