776S200-C		S	EPORT OF VOTEF TATE OF IOWA -	- TOTALS	AND VOTING			
RUN DATE: 09/21/99			1/03/98 GENERA		50 64			PAGE: 1
FEMALE:	AGE: REGISTERED	18-24 106,779	25-34 153,360	35-49 277,972	50-64 191,227	65 & OVER 222,311	AGE UNKNOWN 16	TOTAL 951,665
FEMALE.	TOTAL VOTED	18,211	47,077	154,773	134,209	156,626	2	510,898
	ABSENTEE	4,883	5,515	15,254	18,469	39,870	0	83,991
	TURNOUT	4,003	30%	15,254	10,409	39,870 70%	12%	53%
MALE:	REGISTERED	100,216	141,743	259,664	178,678	158,596	12%	838,907
MALE.	TOTAL VOTED	17,120	41,527	144,430	125,952	121,330	10	450,360
	ABSENTEE	4,085	5,126	14,725	15,982	22,730	0	62,648
	TURNOUT	4,085	29%	55%	15,982	76%	10%	53%
SEX UNKNOWN:	REGISTERED	40	31	25	9	4	2	111
SEX UNKNOWN:	TOTAL VOTED	40 9	11	10	5	1	0	36
	ABSENTEE	3	1	10	1	0	0	50
	TURNOUT	22%	35%	40%	55%	25%	0%	32%
DEMOCRATIC:	REGISTERED	39,556	73,970	162,991	134,487	151,394	5	562,403
DEMOCRATIC:	TOTAL VOTED	9,155	25,368	98,187	98,324	112,816	1	343,851
	ABSENTEE	2,637	3,564	10,814	13,269	25,654	0	55,938
	TURNOUT	2,037	34%	10,814 60%	73%	25,054 74%	20%	55,938 61%
REPUBLICAN:	REGISTERED	42,967	76,846	168,392	132,535	161,172	8	581,920
REPUBLICAN.	TOTAL VOTED	11,190	32,475	116,659	107,366	128,478	8	396,170
	ABSENTEE	3,846	4,841	14,076	16,472	30,774	0	70,009
	TURNOUT	26%	42%	14,070 69%	81%	79%	25%	68%
NO PARTY:	REGISTERED	124,512	144,318	206,278	102,892	68,345	15	646,360
NO FARTI.	TOTAL VOTED	14,995	30,772	84,367	54,476	36,663	0	221,273
	ABSENTEE	2,488	2,237	5,090	4,711	6,172	0	20,698
	TURNOUT	12%	2,237	40%	52%	53%	0%	34%
DEMO/FEMALE:	REGISTERED	22,058	42,491	90,357	72,842	89,087	4	316,839
DEMO/FEMALE:	TOTAL VOTED	5,209	15,134	54,731	53,187	64,406	- 0	192,667
	ABSENTEE	1,543	2,064	6,049	7,604	16,652	0	33,912
	TURNOUT	23%	35%	60%	73%	72%	08	60%
DEMO/MALE:	REGISTERED	17,494	31,474	72,623	61,643	62,306	1	245,541
Demo, male.	TOTAL VOTED	3,945	10,233	43,453	45,137	48,410	1	151,179
	ABSENTEE	1,093	1,500	4,765	5,665	9,002	0	22,025
	TURNOUT	22%	32%	59%	73%	77%	100%	61%
REP/FEMALE:	REGISTERED	19,173	34,320	80,509	66,211	93,486	±00%	293,705
REF/FEMALE.	TOTAL VOTED	5,105	15,138	56,331	53,791	72,171	2	202,538
	ABSENTEE	1,914	2,307	6,705	8,493	19,406	0	38,825
	TURNOUT	26%	44%	69%	81%	77%	33%	68%
REP/MALE:	REGISTERED	23,787	42,519	87,877	66,319	67,685	2	288,189
KET/HALE.	TOTAL VOTED	6,082	17,333	60,325	53,570	56,306	0	193,616
	ABSENTEE	1,931	2,533	7,371	7,978	11,368	0	31,181
	TURNOUT	25%	40%	68%	80%	83%	0%	67%
NO PARTY/FEMALE:		65,548	76,549	107,106	52,174	39,738	6	341,121
	TOTAL VOTED	7,897	16,805	43,711	27,231	20,049	0	115,693
	ABSENTEE	1,426	1,144	2,500	2,372	3,812	0	11,254
	TURNOUT	128	21%	40%	52%	50%	0%	33%
NO PARTY/MALE:	REGISTERED	58,935	67,750	99,164	50,716	28,605	7	305,177
	TOTAL VOTED	7,093	13,961	40,652	27,245	16,614	0	105,565
	ABSENTEE	1,061	1,093	2,589	2,339	2,360	0	9,442
	TURNOUT	12%	20%	40%	53%	58%	0%	34%
TOTAL	REGISTERED	207,035	20%	537,661	369,914	380,911	28	1,790,683
101110	TOTAL VOTED	35,340	88,615	299,213	260,166	277,957	3	961,294
	ABSENTEE	8,971	10,642	299,213	34,452	62,600	0	146,645
	TURNOUT	17%	30%	55%	70%	72%	10%	53%
	10101001	± / 0	500	550	/00	120	T 0 0	550